PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	01/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH
Ш	Street Address:	Vahrenwalderstrasse 9
	City:	Hannover
	State/Country:	GERMANY
	Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

501098870

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10553379
Application Number:	10559017
Application Number:	10544148
Application Number:	12247255
Application Number:	10590788
Application Number:	11659404
Application Number:	10594478
Application Number:	11086450
Application Number:	11117199
Application Number:	11632020
Application Number:	11664144
Application Number:	11659553
Application Number:	11665517
Application Number:	11791808
Application Number:	11795465

PATENT "

REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0531

Application Number:	11791297
Application Number:	11794070
Application Number:	11667570
Application Number:	11883279
Application Number:	11338162
Application Number:	11918017
Application Number:	11725754
Application Number:	11816147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4045724600

Email: krebel@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Kristi Rebel, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78857.100001 BATCH_ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Rebel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Siemens_Assignment#page1.tif source=Siemens_Assignment#page2.tif source=Siemens_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0532

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT (hereafter "Assignor"), having an address of Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, is the owner of **Schedule A**, and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GmbH (hereafter "Assignee"), and having an address of Vahrenwalderstraße 9, 30165 Hannover, Germany, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

11/

PATENT

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Jame: Katharina K

Name: Katharina Klinger

Anna Hashuber

Its:

Both authorized Officers

Date: Jan. 29. 2010

AUS01:539769.1

PATENT REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0534

Conti Ref.	Application No.	Filing date	Country	Applicant / Assignee
2003P05901WOUS	10/553,379	3/12/2004	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2003P07819WOUS	10/559,017	12/9/2003	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2003P10238WOUS	10/544,148	9/2/2004	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2003P15691 US01	12/247,255	11/10/2004	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2003P15827WOUS	10/590,788	12/6/2004	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2003P17302WOUS	11/659,404	7/20/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2003P19408WOUS	10/594,478	2/4/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P01499 US	11/086,450	3/23/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P05697 US	11/117,199	4/28/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P06417WOUS	11/632,020	6/27/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P11636WOUS	11/664,144	8/10/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P11701WOUS	11/659,553	7/7/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P13278WOUS	11/665,517	9/16/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P15722WOUS	11/791,808	11/11/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P16283WOUS	11/795,465	12/28/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P16663WOUS	11/791,297	10/27/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P16862WOUS	11/794,070	11/8/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P18373WOUS	11/667,570	10/6/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2004P20419WOUS	11/883,279	12/29/2005	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2005P01209 US	11/338,162	1/24/2006	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2005P05871WOUS	11/918,017	4/7/2006	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2006P01236 US	11/725,754	3/20/2007	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2006P04344WOUS	11/816,147	2/15/2006	US	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 023970 FRAME: 0535